
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048331-2025 

Award

013-nhssc-fl-sub-con-fl-2526 CHEC

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-048331
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0586e0 (view related notices)
Published 13 August 2025, 11:24am

Scope 

Reference

321

Description

Provision of Stable Glaucoma Patient Services

 

Contract 1. 013-nhssc-fl-sub-con-fl-2526 CHEC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048331-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048331-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0586e0


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Community Health and Eyecare Ltd

Contract value

£220,449 excluding VAT

£220,449 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

7 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85121281 - Ophthalmologist services



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Community Health and Eyecare Ltd

1-6 Star Building Broughton Business Park Fulwood

Preston

PR2 9WT

United Kingdom

Email: customerservices@chec.uk

Website: https://chec.uk/

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:customerservices@chec.uk
https://chec.uk


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. 013-nhssc-fl-sub-con-fl-2526 CHEC

Contracting authority 

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRP-9598-QTHD

Blackpool Victoria Hospital, Whinney Heys Road

Blackpool

FY3 8NR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Lomas

Email: anna.lomas@nhs.net

Website: https://www.bfwh.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD42 - Blackpool

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:anna.lomas@nhs.net
https://www.bfwh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 013-nhssc-fl-sub-con-fl-2526 CHEC
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Community Health and Eyecare Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-23T17:57:53+0000
	TCPDF




